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Item.No. Institute Name/ ID 112 CC (10.6.2021)   Decision  

 

Examining Authority/ 

Hospital 
 

 

 
 

668/ 

UP-243 / 

2021-

2022 

Hira Singh Yadav 

College of 

Pharmacy 

215, Saidpur to 

Bhariyabad , 

Saidpur , Ghazipur, 

233707 / PCI – 

4326 

 

 

D.Pharm 

 

Granted approval for 2021-2022 

academic session for conduct of 2nd year 

for 60 admissions for D.Pharm course. 

 

Allowed 60 admissions in 2021-2022 in 

1st year (D.Pharm). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

669/ 

UP-244 / 

2021-

2022 

Munna Singh 

Pharmacy College 

 Bhasoda , Block 

Asmoli, Sambhal, 

244304 / PCI - 

4307 

 Granted approval for 2021-2022 

academic session for conduct of 2
nd

 

year for 60 admissions for D.Pharm 

course. 

 

 Allowed 60 admissions in 2021-2022 

in 1st year (D.Pharm). 

 

 

D.Pharm 

 

The Secretary  

Uttar Pradesh Board of 

Technical 

Education Guru Govind 

Singh Marg Lucknow  

Uttar Pradesh 

 

 

 

 

670/ 

UP-262 / 

2021-

2022 

Seth Badri Prashad 

Smariti 

Mahavidhyalaya 

Department of 

Pharmacy 

0, Mahesh Pura 

Road, Mahesh Pura 

Road, Jalaun, 

285205 

 / PCI - 4283 

It was noted that - 
 

a) D.Pharm course is approved  for 

2020-2021 for conduct of 2nd year 

for 60 intake  
 

b)  B.Pharm course is approved  for 

2020-2021 for conduct of 2nd  year 

for 60 intake. 
 

c) Teaching staff appointed is less than 

prescribed.  

 

Hence it was decided to instruct the 

institution to submit the compliance with 

regard to appointment of teaching staff 

for consideration of approval of 2021-

2022 academic session. The said 

compliance be submitted within 3 days of 

receipt of communication. 

 

 

D.Pharm 

 

The Secretary  

Uttar Pradesh Board of 

Technical 

Education Guru Govind 

Singh Marg Lucknow  

Uttar Pradesh 

 

B.Pharm  

 

The Registrar  

Dr APJ Abdul Kalam 

Technical 

University Institute of 

Engineering and 

Technology 

Campus Sitapur 

Road Lucknow 

 


