Item.No.	. Institute Name/ ID		112 CC (10.6.2021) Decision		Examining Authority Hospital
668/ UP-243 / 2021- 2022	Hira Singh Yadav College of Pharmacy 215, Saidpur to Bhariyabad, Saidpur, Ghazipur, 233707 / PCI – 4326	acade for 60 Allow	eed approval for 2021-2022 emic session for conduct of 2nd year admissions for D.Pharm course. eved 60 admissions in 2021-2022 in ear (D.Pharm).		
669/ UP-244 / 2021- 2022	Munna Singh Pharmacy College Bhasoda , Block Asmoli, Sambhal, 244304 / PCI - 4307	ac ye cc	ranted approval for 2021-2022 cademic session for conduct of 2 nd ear for 60 admissions for D.Pharm ourse. llowed 60 admissions in 2021-2022 1st year (D.Pharm).	The Uttar Tech Educ Sing	Secretary r Pradesh Board of anical cation Guru Govind h Marg Lucknow r Pradesh
670/ UP-262 / 2021- 2022	Seth Badri Prashad Smariti Mahavidhyalaya Department of Pharmacy O, Mahesh Pura Road, Mahesh Pura Road, Jalaun, 285205 / PCI - 4283	a) D 20 for b) B 20 for c) To pr Hence institute regard for c 2022 comp	Pharm course is approved for 020-2021 for conduct of 2nd year or 60 intake Pharm course is approved for 020-2021 for conduct of 2nd year or 60 intake. Peaching staff appointed is less than rescribed. The it was decided to instruct the ution to submit the compliance with dot appointment of teaching staff onsideration of approval of 2021-academic session. The said liance be submitted within 3 days of ot of communication.	The Uttar Tech Sing Uttar B.Pt The Dr A Tech Univ Enging Tech Cam	Secretary r Pradesh Board of mical cation Guru Govind h Marg Lucknow r Pradesh Marm Registrar APJ Abdul Kalam mical versity Institute of meering and mology pus Sitapur d Lucknow